Electrical Specification
Input Voltage
Single Phase/Three Phase 200-240V,Three
Phase 380~440V
Fluctuate no more than±10%，Imbalance
Rate <3%.
Input Frequency 50/60Hz ± 5%
Output Voltage 0V~Input Voltage

codes etc.
Indicator Light 3 units indicators, 3 status indicators.
Environmental characteristics
Working Temperature
-10~+40°C, Maximum temperature is 50°C,
Air Temperature change is less than
0.5°C/min,40~50°C Derating is required,
output current derating 2% for each 1°C.
Storage Environment
Temperature
-40 +70~ °C
Application
Indoor, free from direct sunlight, dust,
corrosive gas, flammable gas, oil mist, water
vapor, dripping water or salt etc.
FC100E-2S-0.4G 0.7 6.5 2.1 0.4
FC100E-2S-0.75GB 1.5 8.2 4.0 0.75
FC100E-2S-1.5GB 3.0 14.0 7.0 1.5
FC100E-2S-2.2GB 4.0 23.0 9.6 2.2
FC100E-2S-4.0GB 5.9 39 16.5 4
FC100E-2S-5.5GB 8.5 60 25 5.5
FC100E-2S-7.5GB 11 70 30 7.5
FC100E-2T-4.0G 5.9 19 16.5 4
FC100E-2T-5.5G 8.5 28 25 5.5
FC100E-2T-7.5G 11 35 30 7.5
FC100E-2T-11G 16 47 45 11
FC100E-4T-0.75GB 1.5 3.4 2.1 0.75
FC100E-4T-1.5GB 3.0 5.0 3.8 1.5
FC100E-4T-2.2GB 4.0 5.8 5.1 2.2
FC100E-4T-4.0GB 5.9 10.5 9.0 4
FC100E-4T-5.5GB 8.9 14.6 13.0 5.5
FC100E-4T-7.5GB 11 19 17 7.5
FC100E-4T-11GB 16 28 25 11
FC100E-4T-15GB 21 35 32 15
Single Phase 220V range :-15%~20%
Three Phase 220V range :-15%~20%
Three Phase 380V range:-15%~20%
MODEL

H
(mm)
D
(mm)
W1
(mm)
H1 Ød
(mm)
GW
(kg)
1 Phase Input and 3 Phase Output  220V (-15%~+15% Tolerance)
FC100E-2S-0.4G 0.40 6.50 2.10 0.70
85 142 116 73 136
5
1.0
FC100E-2S-0.75G 0.75 8.20 4.00 1.50
FC100E-2S-1.5G 1.50 14.0 7.00 3.00
FC100E-2S-2.2G 2.20 23.0 9.60 4.00
FC100E-2S-4.0G 4.00 39.0 16.5 5.90
106.5 240.5 148 96 230 3.0
FC100E-2S-5.5G 5.50 60.0 25.0 8.50
3 Phase Input and 3 Phase Output  220V (-15%~+15% Tolerance)
FC100E-2T-4.0G 4.00 19.0 16.5 5.90
106.5 240.5 148 96 230 5 3.0FC100E-2T-5.5G 5.50 28.0 25.0 8.50
FC100E-2T-7.5G 7.50 35.0 30.0 11.0
3 Phase Input and 3 Phase Output  380V (-15%~+15% Tolerance)
FC100E-4T-0.75G 0.75 3.40 2.10 1.50
85 142 116 73 136
5
1.0FC100E-4T-1.5G 1.50 5.00 3.80 3.00
FC100E-4T-2.2G 2.20 5.80 5.10 4.00
FC100E-4T-4.0G 4.00 10.5 9.00 5.90
95 180 120 83 168 2.0
FC100E-4T-5.5G 5.50 14.6 13.0 8.90
FC100E-4T-7.5G 7.50 19.0 17.0 11.0
106.5 240.5 148 96 230 3.0FC100E-4T-11G 11.0 28.0 25.0 16.0
FC100E-4T-15G 15.0 35.0 32.0 21.0
1 Phase lnput 220V and 3 Phase Output 380V(-15%-+15% Tolerance)
FC100E-2S4T-0.75G 0.75 7.50 2.50 1.50
85 142 116 73 136
5
1.0FC100E-2S4T-1.5G 1.50 11.0 3.70 3.00
FC100E-2S4T-2.2G 2.20 15.0 5.00 4.00
FC100E-2S4T-4.0G 4.00 26.0 8.50 5.90
95 180 120 83 168 2.0
FC100E-2S4T-5.5G 5.50 39.0 13.0 8.90